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Officer Elections 

We will be holding elections for Executive Director, Assistant Director, 
Secretary, Treasurer, and Webmaster at our Dec 7th Board Meeting at 
Fairfax Revolution.  If you are interested in running, you need to send an 
email to chairman@wadadarts.org, expressing which position you would like 
to run for.  

Sexual Harrassment  

We want to put out a reminder that while we are all one big dart family and 
are out to have a good time, we need to keep in my mind that not all 
statements and actions are appropriate.  We want everyone to enjoy their 
time playing league, so please be conscious of what you say, and how your 
act towards your teammates and opponents. We will take all complaints 
seriously, and will take appropriate steps to resolve the situation.  
 

Qualifiers for the Cricket National Qualifier 

The Cricket National Qualifier will be at Longshots in VA Beach on Dec 14. I 
am awaiting confirmation on the locations, and will post the flyer as soon as I 
get them.  It will be $40, with a $5 bar match at each event, to help us qualify 
as many people as possible.  Here is the tentative list of qualifiers/locations…  

Sat Oct. 19 1:00pm  Fairfax Revolution  

Sun Oct. 27 1:00pm  First Break Café  

Sun Nov. 3 1:00pm  First Break Café  

Sat Nov. 9 1:00pm  Springfield Revolution  

Sat Nov. 16 1:00pm  First Break Café  

Sat Nov. 23 1:00pm  First Break Café  

Sun Dec. 1 1:00pm  Fairfax Revolution  
Sat Dec. 7 1:00pm  First Break Café  
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Upcoming Tournaments & Events 
Submit a tournament or event check online at  http://wadadarts.org/tournaments 

Oct 25 - 27 Ghost on the Coast (Myrtle Beach, SC) 

Nov 8 - 10 Seacoast Open (Andover, MA) 

Dec 7 - 8 Fall 2019 Championships (Fairfax, VA)  

Dec 13 - 15 Johnny K’s Toys for Tots (Whitehaven, PA 

https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts
http://wadadarts.org/tournaments


Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 

Fall Season through Week 6 
MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 
info available check online at http://wadadarts.org/luck-of-the-

draw 

• Friday     8 PM - Revolution, Springfield VA 

• Friday     8 PM - Papa Nicks, Silver Spring, MD 

• Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

First Break Minions 135 60 4 0 0 69.23 

Revolution (Ffx) Top Guns 105 90 1 0 0 53.85 

Rev. (Ffx) Mad Dogs & the Englishman 71 85 2 0 0 45.51 

Revolurion (Sp) DISO 40 116 3 0 0 25.64 

Division 2-B/C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Bedrock Billiards Cletus's Cuddlebutts 'B' 101 61 4 0 0 62.35 

Dew Drop Bull Pimps 'B' 104 76 1 0 0 57.78 

Dew Drop Lava Darts 'C' 88 86 2 0 0 50.57 

Atomic Billiards Atomic Bullseyes 49 119 3 0 0 29.17 

              

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Rocket Bar Irish Goodbyes 83 43 4 0 0 65.87 

Stoney's Big Swingin' D's 87 51 1 0 0 63.04 

Stoney's Shanghai Shooters 49 47 2 0 0 51.04 

American Legion Fighting Unicorns 64 62 5 0 0 50.79 

Bedrock Billiards Dartvengers 5 85 3 0 0 5.56 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 4C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Board Room Metz-Heads 82 38 2 0 0 68.33 

Stoney's Howie's Hotshots 54 66 3 0 0 45.00 

Board Room Buffalo Tears 26 34 1 0 0 43.33 

Atomic Billards Martial Dartists 18 42 4 0 0 30.00 

       

Division 5B (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) Late 4 Dinner 65 43 2 0 0 60.19 

Cue Club Bulls on Cue 35 37 1 0 0 48.61 

Revolution (Sp) The BowTies 44 64 3 0 0 40.74 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

              

Division 6-B/C (VA West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Ctv) Flight Club 'C' 68 40 3 0 0 62.96 

First Break Outcasts 'B' 57 51 1 0 0 52.78 

First Break We Love Drinking! 'C' 55 89 2 0 0 38.19 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

Division 7-A/B (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Darts Templar 'A' 53 19 5 0 1 72.60 

Saphire Darts Templar 'B' 57 51 4 0 2 51.82 

American Legion (Rkvl) Dart Vader 'B' 66 78 1 0 0 45.83 

Papa Nick's Always George's Fault 'B' 64 80 3 0 0 44.44 

American Legion (Rkvl) Hammerheads 'B' 48 60 2 0 2 43.64 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 



Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events. Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

yourselves at our host establishments.  

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
and Shooter Highlights through Week 6 

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY! 
Tan, Jose ....................................... 8th 
 

NINE MARK! 
Chesson, LeRoy ............................ 4th 

 

SIX BULL! 

 

A League Highlights 
DeRemer, Doug ................................................. 7MKx3, T40 
Gates, Duke ....................................................... 7MKx4, T40 
Hovey, Reid .................................................................... T40 
Moore, Chris .................................................. 7MKx4, T40x2 
Pawlowski, Jason ...................................................... 7MKx2 
Tan, Jose ................................................... 7MKx2, T80, T40 
 

B League Highlights 

 

C League Highlights 

Chesson, LeRoy ............................................... 9MK, 6MKx4 
Colan, John ............................................... 6MK, 5MKx2, 4B 
Demartino, Mark .............................................. 6MK, 5MK, T 
Dow, English .................................................................. 6MK 
Drewett, Larry ........................................................... 3B, T17 
Fielder, Gilbert ............................................................... 5MK 
Gallimore, Alex .......................................................... 5MKx3 
Gandorf, Jim .................................................................. 6MK 
Kanyon, Kevin .................................................................. 3B 
Leighton-Lucas, Kirsten ................................................. 5MK 
Luong, Anthony................................................................. 3B 
Metzler, Scott .................................................... 6MK, 5MKx3 
Quinn, Tommy ......................................................7MK, 5MK 
Shay, David ............................................................ T33, T13 
Strange, Karin ................................................................. T30 
Surgeon, David ........................................................... T40, T 
Wilkinson, Laura .................................................. 5MKx2, 3B 
Wright, Whitney ............................................................. 8MK 
Young, Joe ................................................................. T21, T 

 
 
 
 

f you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 
incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 

resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 
you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 6 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Gates, Duke 87 
DeRemer, Doug 52 
Marsten, Jason 51 
Phillips, Tee 28 
Tan, Jose 27 
Moore, Chris 24 
Hovey, Reid 21 
Skapura, Brian 20 
Allen, Ray 13 
Bradbury, Neil 12 
Barfield, Nate 12 
Pawlowski, Jason 12 
Rogers, Mike 9 
Lankes, Chris 3 

7  
Simione, Michael 4 
Vitchers Jr., Charlie 2 
Petren, Kris 2 

Shooter Pts 

B  

2  
Haas, Joel 11 
Chen, Team 9 
Stoll, Nicholas 8 
Lombardo, Jordan 4 
Diaz, Alfonso 3 
Amoss, Christopher 2 
Herrera, Sergio 2 
Ralston, Shawn 1 

5  
Szabo, Josh 10 
Frenzinger, Kat 4 

6  
Moran, Patrick 10 
Guizon, Odie 10 
Lankes, Chris 7 
Horton, Lonnie 7 
Larkin, Todd 6 
Guizon, Janeth 3 

7  
Vollmer, Kevin 15 
Young, Kathy 13 
Quinn, George 10 
Waldecker, Bob 6 
Hunt, Addison 6 
Becraft, Shaun 5 
Jeffery, Laura 5 
Bassford, Lewis 5 
May, Sean 5 
Anderson, Ebony 4 
McGinley, Charley 3 
Walsh, Frank 3 
Powell, Billy 2 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 6 

Shooter Pts 

C  

2  
Hubbard, Ryan 23 
Douglas, Scott 14 
Wolde, Sam 9 
Palmer, Keith 9 
Legislador, Dennis 8 
Britton, Peter 8 
Horton, Ben 6 
Rather, Jim 6 
Horton, Elizabeth 1 

3  
Gallimore, Alex 22 
Gabela, Sebastian 18 
Hubbard, Ryan 16 
Schmitt, Danny 15 
Gardner, Brian 11 
Valentine, Wes 9 
Leighton-Lucas, David 9 
Reynolds, Chris 8 
Veale, Alex 8 
Babbage, Brian 6 
Fielder, Gilbert 5 
Deffet, Colin 5 
Davison, Stu 4 
Wilkinson, Laura 4 
Palmer, Keith 4 
Lewis, Rich 4 
Brewer, Brick 4 
Sousa, Jason 3 
Waller, Bob 3 
Britton, Peter 3 
Chamseddine, Jad 3 
Legislador, Dennis 3 
Leighton-Lucas, Kirsten 2 
Horton, Ben 1 
Greene, Normon 1 

Shooter Pts 

C  

4  
Quinn, Tommy 14 
Colan, John 11 
Metzler, Scott 11 
Gandorf, Jim 9 
Young, Joe 8 
Auerbach, Alex 6 
Shay, David 4 
Rojas, Brian 4 
Farkas, Andrew 3 
Swaney, Matt 3 
Tshontikidis, Sava 3 
Handwerger, Mark 2 
Marriott, Matt 1 

6  
Wright, Whitney 24 
Surgeon, David 22 
Mariam, Matt 21 
Drewett, Larry 14 
Hall, Alan 12 
Chesson, LeRoy 12 
Strange, Karin 5 
Luong, Anthony 5 
Schulz, Ryan 5 
Demartino, Mark 4 
Bohnett, Mike 4 
Dow, English 2 
Kanyon, Kevin 1 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 6 

Div   Player 
# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 

# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % 

1 A Brian Skapura 4 6 9 0.400 

1 A Chris Lankes 3 5 7 0.417 

1 A Doug DeRemer 4 13 5 0.722 

1 A Duke Gates 4 20 4 0.833 

1 A Jason Marsten 4 18 3 0.857 

1 A Jose Tan 4 14 7 0.667 

1 A Todd Larkin (Capt) 2 6 3 0.667 

1 A James Weaver 3 2 13 0.133 

1 A Mike Rogers 4 9 12 0.429 

1 A Nate Barfield 3 3 15 0.167 

1 A Neil Bradbury (Capt) 4 13 11 0.542 

1 A Tee Phillips 3 17 1 0.944 

1 A Chris Moore 4 11 13 0.458 

1 A Jason Pawlowski 4 16 8 0.667 

1 A Keith Urano (Capt) 4 4 8 0.333 

1 A Ray Allen 4 20 1 0.952 

1 A Reid Hovey 4 8 16 0.333 

1 A Rica Verano 3 6 3 0.667 

1 A Ryan Best 2 3 3 0.500 

1 A Andrew Hickman 4 1 17 0.056 

1 A Andrew Rios 3 6 6 0.500 

1 A Billy Lemelin 4 2 10 0.167 

1 A Kat Frenzinger 4 1 8 0.111 

1 A Keith Ritzie 4 0 15 0.000 

1 A Kevin Fields 4 5 10 0.333 

1 A Pete Medina 2 5 1 0.833 

1 A Peter McGraw (Capt) 3 0 6 0.000 

2 C Ben Horton (Capt) 4 4 17 0.190 

2 C Elizabeth Horton 4 4 17 0.190 

2 C Geoffrey Blake Traeger 1 0 3 0.000 

2 C Keith Palmer 3 2 16 0.111 

2 C Ryan Hubbard 4 17 7 0.708 

2 B Angel Dizon 4 21 0 1.000 

2 B Jonathan Stoll 5 15 15 0.500 

2 B Nicholas Oki 2 10 2 0.833 

2 B Nicholas Stoll (Capt) 1 6 0 1.000 

2 B Shawn Ralston 4 15 6 0.714 

2 B Team Chen 4 13 8 0.619 

2 B Alfonso Diaz 2 11 1 0.917 

2 B Christopher Amoss 2 6 6 0.500 

2 B Erik Lambert 4 9 15 0.375 

2 B Joel Haas 2 12 0 1.000 

2 B Jordan Lombardo 5 12 15 0.444 

2 B Max Behrens 1 3 3 0.500 

2 B Sergio Herrera (Capt) 4 13 11 0.542 

2 C Dennis Legislador  5 15 12 0.556 

2 C Jim Rather 5 17 10 0.630 

2 C Kevin Ford 1 1 2 0.333 

2 C Peter Britton 3 11 4 0.733 

2 C Ryan Chandler 0 0 0 0.000 

2 C Sam Wolde (Capt) 5 4 17 0.190 

2 C Scott Douglas 5 13 14 0.481 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 6 

Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % 

3 C Alex Gallimore 4 13 8 0.619 

3 C Brick Brewer 4 7 8 0.467 

3 C Coby Dolan 2 3 3 0.500 

3 C Gilbert Fielder 4 16 5 0.762 

3 C Jeff Love 2 2 4 0.333 

3 C Laura Wilkinson (Capt) 3 3 6 0.333 

3 C Stu Davidson 4 5 13 0.278 

3 C Anne Levine 0 0 0 0.000 

3 C Jamie Highland 3 2 10 0.167 

3 C Jennifer Ward 1 0 6 0.000 

3 C 

Kirstin Leighton-Lucas 

(Capt) 3 2 16 0.111 

3 C Mary O'Neill 0 0 0 0.000 

3 C Megan Henley Kenney 2 0 12 0.000 

3 C Merrie Dowdson 2 1 11 0.083 

3 C Sarah Knight 2 0 9 0.000 

3 C Susan Chung 1 0 3 0.000 

3 C Andy Hackett 2 5 4 0.556 

3 C Brian Gardner 3 11 1 0.917 

3 C David Leighton-Lucas 4 11 4 0.733 

3 C Jad Chamseddine 1 1 2 0.333 

3 C James Roberts 3 0 9 0.000 

3 C Jason Sousa 4 18 6 0.750 

3 C Normon Greene 2 9 0 1.000 

3 C Rich Lewis (Capt) 4 14 1 0.933 

3 C Alex Veale 4 3 6 0.333 

3 C Chris Reynolds 4 13 5 0.722 

3 C Colin Deffet (Capt) 4 17 7 0.708 

3 C Danny Schmitt 4 12 6 0.667 

3 C Jon Gossens 1 1 5 0.167 

3 C Sebastian Gabela 4 8 13 0.381 

3 C Bob Waller 2 0 9 0.000 

3 C Brian Babbage 2 7 5 0.583 

3 C Garrett Golubin 1 0 3 0.000 

3 C Jack Spyhalski 3 8 7 0.533 

3 C Jay Shelly 3 10 5 0.667 

3 C Wes Valentine (Capt) 3 14 4 0.778 

4 C Alex Auerbach 1 3 3 0.500 

4 C Anthony "Tony" Walters 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Brian Rojas 2 3 9 0.250 

4 C Sava Tshontikidis (Capt) 2 7 5 0.583 

4 C Elizabeth "Liza" Fuller 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Jenny Sandler 2 1 8 0.111 

4 C Jon Leseman 2 4 8 0.333 

4 C Kevin McDonnell 1 4 2 0.667 

4 C Mark Handwerger (Capt) 2 10 2 0.833 

4 C Sieg Fuster 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Andy Farkas 4 17 7 0.708 

4 C Chris Dailey 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Jim Gandorf 4 10 8 0.556 

4 C Joseph Young 4 17 7 0.708 

4 C Scott  Metzler (Capt) 4 11 7 0.611 

4 C David Shay 4 10 14 0.417 

4 C John Colan (Capt) 3 7 11 0.389 

4 C Matt Marriott 2 7 5 0.583 

4 C Matt Swaney 1 1 5 0.167 

4 C Teddy Callow 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Tommy Quinn 4 17 7 0.708 

4 C Tyler Lamb 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Wit Robertson 1 0 6 0.000 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 6 

Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % 

5 B Brian Muehleib 0 0 0 0.000 

5 B Kelly Bartlett 1 5 1 0.833 

5 B Kenneth Romano 2 8 4 0.667 

5 B Pete Medina 0 0 0 0.000 

5 B Steve Keyes (Capt) 2 10 2 0.833 

5 B Devin Tullis 1 3 3 0.500 

5 B George Donaho 3 5 4 0.556 

5 B James Moffett 1 4 2 0.667 

5 B Josh Szabo 2 11 1 0.917 

5 B Kat Frenzinger 3 2 4 0.333 

5 B Naseer Rashid 2 3 3 0.500 

5 B Peter McGraw 3 4 5 0.444 

5 B Rolando Garcia (Capt) 3 4 5 0.444 

5 B Tyler McCrum 3 5 4 0.556 

5 B Billy Lemelin 3 9 6 0.600 

5 B Bridget Scanlon 3 1 2 0.333 

5 B Don Hill 3 4 5 0.444 

5 B Hubasherr Faheem 1 2 1 0.667 

5 B Melissa McCleary (Capt) 3 1 11 0.083 

5 B Owen Johnson 2 0 0 0.000 

5 B Scott Severson 2 4 8 0.333 

5 B Zach Peters 3 8 10 0.444 

6 B  Chris Lankes 2 5 1 0.833 

6 B  Chris Peterson 2 1 2 0.333 

6 B  Janeth Guizon 2 4 8 0.333 

6 B  Lonnie Horton 3 5 10 0.333 

6 B  Michael A Lotz 3 7 8 0.467 

6 B  Odie Guizon 2 2 1 0.667 

6 B  Pat Moran 2 8 4 0.667 

6 B  Todd Larkin (Capt) 2 4 2 0.667 

6 C Anthony Luong 2 6 3 0.667 

6 C English Dow 1 0 3 0.000 

6 C Jason Williams 3 7 8 0.467 

6 C Larry Drewett 5 10 14 0.417 

6 C Mark DeMartino 4 6 15 0.286 

6 C Mike Bohnett 5 16 8 0.667 

6 C TJ O'Neill (Capt) 3 4 11 0.267 

6 C Alan Hall  4 7 11 0.389 

6 C Dave Surgeon 4 11 4 0.733 

6 C Karin Strange (Capt) 3 2 13 0.133 

6 C Kevin Kanyan 1 2 4 0.333 

6 C Matt Mariam 3 13 2 0.867 

6 C Ryan Schulz 1 4 2 0.667 

6 C Whitney Wright 4 16 5 0.762 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 6 

Div   Player 
# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % 

7 B Bob Waldecker 4 15 9 0.625 

7 B Eric Wenger 4 8 4 0.667 

7 B Frank Walsh (Capt) 4 7 8 0.467 

7 B Lewis Bassford 4 9 12 0.429 

7 B Melody Waldecker 2 0 0 0.000 

7 B Rose Stewart 3 3 0 1.000 

7 B Shaun Becraft 1 3 0 1.000 

7 B William "Billy" Powell 3 4 14 0.222 

7 B Andy MacTigue 0 0 0 0.000 

7 B Bill "Dad" Beard (Capt) 3 4 5 0.444 

7 B Brian Vilkaitis 2 6 6 0.500 

7 B Charley McGinley 3 14 4 0.778 

7 B Jason "Jay" Beard 3 0 3 0.000 

7 B Larry Chupella 2 4 8 0.333 

7 B Mark Vilkaitis 3 3 15 0.167 

7 A Adam O'Donovan 1 1 2 0.333 

7 A Charlie Vitchers, Jr 2 4 2 0.667 

7 A Dashiel Callen 0 0 0 0.000 

7 A Ken McCurry 2 11 1 0.917 

7 A Kris Petren (Capt) 2 8 1 0.889 

7 A Kristen Miller 1 0 6 0.000 

7 A Michael Simione   1 6 0 1.000 

7 A Sean May 1 6 0 1.000 

7 B Ebony Anderson 2 0 0 0.000 

7 B George Quinn (Capt) 4 6 9 0.400 

7 B James Leach 2 4 2 0.667 

7 B Kathy Young 4 13 11 0.542 

7 B Kevin Vollmer 3 12 6 0.667 

7 B Laura Jeffery 3 3 15 0.167 

7 B Ryan Stephens 3 3 12 0.200 

7 B Addison Hunt 3 7 5 0.583 

7 B James Hill IV 3 5 7 0.417 

7 B Lauren May 2 0 3 0.000 

7 B Lindsay Hamilton 3 7 2 0.778 

7 B Michael Blower 1 0 3 0.000 

7 B Michael Simione (Capt) 3 7 11 0.389 

7 B Sean May 2 8 1 0.889 

7 B William "Billy" Powell 1 1 5 0.167 


